
Town Pharmacy Phone Number
Christmas Day

Wed 25.12.2024
Boxing Day

Thu 26.12.2024
New Years Day

Wed 01.01.2025

Alton

Alton

Alton

Camberley

Basingstoke

Basingstoke

Basingstoke

Basingstoke

Basingstoke

Farnborough

Anstey Road Pharmacy
Alton Health Centre, Anstey Road, Alton, GU34 2QX

Boots the Chemists
52 High Street, Alton, GU34 1ET

Chawton Park Pharmacy
Chawton Park Surgery, Chawton Park Road, Alton, GU34 1RJ

Boots the Chemists
15 Old Basing Mall, Basingstoke, RG21 7LW

Boots the Chemists
Chineham District Centre, Basingstoke, RG24 8BQ

Fastfare Pharmacy
Abbey Road, Popley, Basingstoke, RG24 9ES

Pharmacy Link
3, Winklebury Centre, Winklebury Way, Basingstoke, RG23 8BU
S R Pharmacy
4 Kings Furlong Centre, Winchester Road, Basingstoke, RG21 
8YT

Blackwater Pharmacy
40 London Road, Blackwater, Camberley, GU17 9AA

Asda Pharmacy
Instore Pharmacy, West Mead, Farnborough, GU14 7LT

00142 088327

00142 083126

01420 590245

01256 351611

01256 471414

01256 357637

01256 328328

01256 460390

00127 632227

01252 557190

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

14:00-17:00

10:00-13:00

14:00-17:00

10:00-13:00

The pharmacies listed below should be open as shown. The details are correct at the time of publishing but are subject to change.
You are advised to contact the pharmacy before attending to ensure they are open and have the medication you require.

Details of local pharmacies can also be found by scanning the code opposite or by visiting www.nhs.uk 

Closed

Closed

Closed

14:00-17:00

09:00-17:00

10:00-16:00

10:00-13:00

14:00-17:00

10:00-13:00

10:00-16:00

Closed

Closed

Closed

12:00-15:00

10:00-16:00

10:00-16:00

10:00-13:00

14:00-17:00

10:00-13:00

10:00-16:00

Christmas & New Year 2024-25 Bank Holiday Pharmacy Opening Hours: North Hampshire


