



The pharmacies listed below should be open as shown. The details are correct at the time of publishing but are subject to change. You are advised to contact the pharmacy before attending to ensure they are open and have the medication you require. Details of local pharmacies can also be found by scanning the code opposite or by visiting www.nhs.uk

Town	Pharmacy	Phone Number	Christmas Day Wed 25.12.2024	Boxing Day Thu 26.12.2024	New Years Day Wed 01.01.2025
Alton	Anstey Road Pharmacy Alton Health Centre, Anstey Road, Alton, GU34 2QX	00142 088327	Closed	14:00-17:00	Closed
Alton	Boots the Chemists 52 High Street, Alton, GU34 1ET	00142 083126	Closed	Closed	12:00-15:00
Alton	Chawton Park Pharmacy Chawton Park Surgery, Chawton Park Road, Alton, GU34 1RJ	01420 590245	14:00-17:00	Closed	Closed
Basingstoke	Boots the Chemists 15 Old Basing Mall, Basingstoke, RG21 7LW	01256 351611	Closed	09:00-17:00	10:00-16:00
Basingstoke	Boots the Chemists Chineham District Centre, Basingstoke, RG24 8BQ	01256 471414	Closed	10:00-16:00	10:00-16:00
Basingstoke	Fastfare Pharmacy Abbey Road, Popley, Basingstoke, RG24 9ES	01256 357637	10:00-13:00	Closed	10:00-13:00
Basingstoke	Pharmacy Link 3, Winklebury Centre, Winklebury Way, Basingstoke, RG23 8BU	01256 328328	Closed	10:00-13:00	Closed
Basingstoke	S R Pharmacy 4 Kings Furlong Centre, Winchester Road, Basingstoke, RG21 8YT	01256 460390	14:00-17:00	14:00-17:00	14:00-17:00
Camberley	Blackwater Pharmacy 40 London Road, Blackwater, Camberley, GU17 9AA	00127 632227	10:00-13:00	10:00-13:00	10:00-13:00
Farnborough	Asda Pharmacy Instore Pharmacy, West Mead, Farnborough, GU14 7LT	01252 557190	Closed	10:00-16:00	10:00-16:00